The variable remuneration program in the form of shares includes the participant
eligibility criteria with regard to the duties and responsibilities which impact significantly
to the performance of the Company and will be conducted for the period of 3 (three)
years since the AGMS decision.

D. Estimated Decrease of the Company’s Revenue as a Result of Share Buyback
and the Impact of the Company’s Financing Fee
The Company believes that the implementation of the Company’s Share Buyback
transaction will not render any material adverse effect on the business activities of the
Company given the Company has sufficient working capital and cash flow to finance
the transaction in accordance with the Company’s business activities.

E. Pro Forma of Earnings per-Share of the Company After the Execution of Share
Buyback Plan Within the Consideration of Decreasing Revenue
The Company’s recorded net profit per share is in the amount of Rp.139.67 (one
hundred thirty nine point sixty seven Rupiah), while pro forma net income per share
after the Share Buyback is Rp.139.78 (one hundred thirty nine point seventy eight
Rupiah).

Description

31 December 2018
(in million Rupiah, unless provided otherwise)

Before
Buyback Effect After

Buyback
Amount of asset 266,781,498 (25,000) 266,756,498
Net Profit of Main Equity Owner 3,482,304 3,482,304
Equity 39,580,579 (25,000) 39,555,579
Amount of Shares Circulated

(million per share) 24,933 (20) 24,913
Amount of Treasury Shares

(million per share) 198 20 218
Net profit per Share (Rupiah) 139.67 139.78
Return on Asset (ROA) 1.85% 1.85%
Return on Equity (ROE) 9.49% 9.49%
Capital Adequacy Ratio (CAR) 19.66% (0.01%) 19.65%

From the table above, it could be seen that the Share Buyback has no significant
impact to either ROA or ROE.

F. Limitation of Shares Price of the Share Buyback
The Company will conduct the Share Buyback in accordance with the OJK Regulation
No. 30 as follow:
1. In the event that the Share Buyback is conducted through the IDX, the offering

price of Share Buyback shall be less or equal with the transaction price which has
previously occurred; and